and fair value
measurement

Financial assets
measured at fair
value through profit
or loss-equity
investments without
an active market

Comparable
listed company
approach

Lack of marketability
discount rate (30% on
December 31, 2022 and
2021,)

The higher the lack-of-
marketability discount
is, the lower the fair
value will be.

Financial assets
measured at fair
value through
other comprehensive
income -equity
investments without
an active market

Comparable
listed company
approach

Lack of marketability
discount rate (30% on
December 31, 2022 and
2021,)

The higher the lack-of-
marketability discount
is, the lower the fair
value will be.

6) Fair value measurements in Level 3 – sensitivity analysis reasonably possible alternative
assumptions

The fair value measurements of the Group's financial instruments are reasonable.
However, change in the use of valuation models or variables may affect the estimations.
For fair value measurements in Level 3, the information of changes in the use of valuation
variable were as follows:

Increase
Fair value change in profit or

loss
Fair value change in other

comprehensive income
Inputs (decrease) Favorable Unfavorable Favorable Unfavorable

December 31, 2022

Financial assets at fair value through
profit or loss

　Equity investment without an
active market

Marketability
discount yield to

30%

10% $ 4,584 (4,584) - -

Financial assets at fair value through
other comprehensive income

　Equity investment without an
active market

Marketability
discount yield to

30%

10% - - 10,258 (10,258)

December 31, 2021

Financial assets at fair value through
profit or loss

   Equity investment without an
active market

Marketability
discount yield to

30%

10% $ 4,256 (4,256) - -

Financial assets at fair value through
other comprehensive income

   Equity investment without an
active market

Marketability
discount yield to

30%

10% - - 9,872 (9,872)

The favorable and unfavorable effects represent the changes in fair value, and fair value is
based on a variety of unobservable inputs calculated using a valuation technique.

(Continued)

216

HUA ENG WIRE & CABLE CO., LTD. AND SUBSIDIARIES

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

(ab) Financial risk management

(i) Overview

The Group have exposures to the following risks from its financial instruments:

1) Credit risk

2) Liquidity risk

3) Market risk

The Group's risk management objective, policies, and procedures, and the exposure risk arising
from the aforementioned risks, are disclosed below. For more quantitative information, please